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(b) if so, what are the details there. of; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative when the proposal is likely to be worked out?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRIES OF RAILWAYS, EDU-
CATION AND SOCIAL WELFARE
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) to (c) For restructuring the supporting staff in the laboratories of the College of Pharmacy, Delhi; the Delhi Administration has decided to create 2 posts of Senior Laboratory Assistant in the scale of Rs.
380—560/.. A post of Glass Blower in the pay scale of Rs. 440— 750/. was created last year by the Delhi Administration and the same has been continued this year also.

Recognition of St. Jhon's Medical College, Bangalore by IMC

2420. SHRI K. C. SEBASTIAN: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) when the St. John's Medical College, Bangalore, started admitting students;

(b) when the IMC gave recognition to St. John's Medical College, Bangalore;

(c) whether the State Government of Karnataka have withdrawn its recognition of the College;

(d) if so, what were the reasons for the withdrawal of recognition;

(e) whether it is a fact that the St.
John's Medical College, Bangalore has got all the facilities required for the running of a medical college;

(f) whether there have been complaints against the management regarding collection of capitation fee from the students; and

(g) whether it is a fact that the admissions are made on merit basis with reservations for backward and minority communities?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI NIHAR RANJAN
LASKAR):   (a)  1963.

(b) 1989.

(c) to (g) The requisite information is being collected and shall be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

2421. [Transferred to the 21st De cember, 1981.]

Institute of Port Management,
Calcutta

2422. SHRI DIPEN GHOSH; Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a five-member team from the United Nations, which visited the Institute of Port Management, Calcutta, about six months ago and having been satisfied with its performance records and long expertise, asked it to take up a survey on the transit and operational problems relating to the ports in the South-East Asian counries, but the Indian Ports Association, which controls this institute, did not permit it to take up the survey work; and

(b) if so, what stands in the way to take up the survey work?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI VEEREN-DRA
PATIL): (a) It is not true that the Indian Institute of Port Management was asked to take up a survey on the transit and transit operational problems relating to the Ports in South-East Asian countries and that Indian Ports Association did not per-mit the Institute to take up the survey work.

(b) Does not arise.
Drug Formulations

2423. DR. RAFIQ ZAKARIA: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMI
LY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have not evaluated most of

